
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
111 

1 
309 
688 
74 
16 

117 
66 
93 

153 
95 
77 
12 
19 
33 
86 

122 
11 

909 
21 

Name 
Markus Class 
Jan Dominik Deitenbach 
Paul Müller 
Peter Mayerbüchler 
Bernhard Hitzenberger 
Leon Heimann (G) 
Peter Banholzer 
Evzen Fila 
Andre Ziegler 
Elias Löffler 
Kevin Röttger 
Ivan Mosin 
Tim Lukas Schroeder 
Rasmus Priergaard 
Max Orbanz 
Andreas Roller 
Justin Brüser 
Marvin Witter 
Tobias Wind 
Oliver Helmes 

Nat-Town 
DEU-offstein 
DEU-Geseke 
DEU-Pfeffelbach 
DEU-Inzell 
AUT-Aichkirchen 
DEU-Aalen 
DEU-Kißlegg 
CZE-Velk Popovice 
DEU-Thüngersheim 
DEU-Deining 
DEU-Nottuln 
KGZ- 
DEU-Reilingen 
DNK-Svendborg 
DEU-Hermsdorf/E. 
DEU-Lorch 
DEU-Hamm 
DEU-Babenhausen 
DEU-Freimersheim Pfa
DEU-Schöngeising 

Entrant 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
JD44 Racing - Hertrampf Gruppe
S-Tech Racing 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Arnold Racing Team 
TM-moto Germany - powered by
KTM Team West Racing 

Kmp Honda Racing 
SHR Motorsport 
KL Racing 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
KTM West Racing Team 
ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 
KMP Honda Racing 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 

Bike 
husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Tm 
KTM 
Honda 
Honda CRF 450 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
TM Moto 
Honda 
KTM 

Tyres 
Michelin 
Metzeler 

Michelin 
Metzeler 
Michelin 
Michelin 

Metzeler 
Michelin 

Metzeler 

Metzeler 
Metzeler 
Metzeler 

Metzeler 
Michelin 

FNM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ÖAMTC
DMSB 
DMSB 
FIM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FIM 
DMSB 
FIM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
16 
16 
11 
13 
14 
15 
13 
17 
16 
13 
13 
15 
10 
15 
1 

14 
13 
14 
15 
14 

Best Tm 
1:01.456 
1:02.085 
1:02.205 
1:02.843 
1:03.345 
1:03.634 
1:03.676 
1:03.815 
1:03.952 
1:04.081 
1:04.116 
1:04.729 
1:04.798 
1:04.834 
1:05.060 
1:05.099 
1:05.155 
1:05.555 
1:05.710 
1:06.384 

Diff 

0.629 
0.749 
1.387 
1.889 
2.178 
2.220 
2.359 
2.496 
2.625 
2.660 
3.273 
3.342 
3.378 
3.604 
3.643 
3.699 
4.099 
4.254 
4.928 

In Lap 
11 
13 
8 
8 
6 
8 
4 

14 
15 
7 

10 
6 
5 

14 
1 
4 
8 

10 
2 
8 

km/h 
66,487 
65,813 
65,686 
65,019 
64,504 
64,211 
64,169 
64,029 
63,892 
63,763 
63,728 
63,125 
63,058 
63,022 
62,804 
62,766 
62,712 
62,329 
62,182 
61,551 
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DMSB-Reg:S-14974/25 FIM Europe-EMN:23/757 FIM-IMN:298/07 Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Camp Company 

Int. ADAC SuperMoto Wittgenborn 
S1 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 12:29:23 

Vogelsbergring 1,135 Km 

03.10.2025 12:30 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


